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Year Month Day Day of 
Week 

Weather Text 

1892 February 18 Thursday Rainy Busy. Go to Germantown with Bert. Addie C. with Joe. A fine 
time. Retired 12.30 P.M. 

1892 February 19 Friday [Nothing recorded] Florince’s birthday. 6 years old. A number of presents Rannie 
payed me           $3.25. Retired 11 P.M. 

1892 February 20 Saturday Rain Busy all morning. Embroidery class in afternoon. Cards in 
evening. Dave here. Retired 1 A.M. 

1892 February 21 Sunday Rain Church in morning. Mr. Lyons had me at church in evening. 
Retired 10 P.M. 

1892 February 22 Monday [Nothing recorded] Washington’s Birthday. A cloudy day. Out visiting, Rannie and I. 
Thomas here, I out. Retired 9.30 P.M. 

1892 February 23 Tuesday Cloudy Mamma out sewing. Busy all day. Joe Rainy here all afternoon. 
Retired 9.30. 

1892 February 24 Wednesday Cloudy day Engagement for theatre Rannie & I. Home all evening. Retired 
early. 

1892 February 25 Thursday Rainy Rannie and I went to the theatre “Miss Helyette.” Retired 11.30. 
1892 February 26 Friday Cloudy St. Thomas’s concert. Engaged to Mr. Lyons for the evening. A 

fine time. Retired 11.45 A.M. 
1892 February 27 Saturday [Nothing recorded] Last night for cards until after Lent, a fine time. Retired 1 A.M. 
1892 February 28 Sunday Cloudy Joe Rainy in church. Came home with me. Addie’s in evening. A 

fine time. Retired 11 P.M. 
1892 February 29 Monday Rainy Educational Club here. “War of Roses.” To stormy for a club. 

Retired 10 P.M. 
1892 March 1 Tuesday [Nothing recorded] The party of ‘four” played whist at my house. Very fine time. 

Retired 12.30 P.M. 
1892 March 2 Wednesday Snow Ash Wednesday. Lent begins. Joined cooking class. Church in 

evening. Retired 10 P.M. 
1892 March  3 Thursday [Nothing recorded] Church in afternoon. Home all evening. Read. Retired early. 
1892 March 4 Friday [Nothing recorded] Work as usual. Church and rehersal in evening. Inez Kelly died. 

Retired 11 P.M. 
1892 March 5 Saturday [Nothing recorded] Embroidery class in afternoon. Retired 10 P.M. 


